
DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL - DOWLAIS ELECTORAL DIVISION 

I, Enis Cooper, being the Returning Officer for the Merthyr Tydfil County Borough Council at the Local Government Election on Thursday 5th May 2022 
do hereby give notice that the number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the said election is as follows :-

BEARD,Sara �Wel8h Labour/ Llafur Cymru I 480 

CUSHEN,James 

HUGHES, David 

LAYTON, Paula 

OWEN, Richard David 

PLOWRIGHT, Jane 

SAMMON, Declan 

WILLIAMS,Slmon 

Plaid Cymru : O Blald Cymru 

Independent 

Independent 

Welsh Labour/ Llafur Cymru 

Independent/ Annibynnol 

Independent 

Wel8h Labour/ Llafur Cymru 

147 

803 

851 

485 

226 

1120 

470 
0 

The number of spoilt votes were recorded as AND I DO HEREBY DECLARE THAT THE SAID 
Want of official Mari< 2 SAMMON, Declan 

ndidates than the voter was entitled to 0 LAYTON, Paula 
1ark by which voter could be identified 1 HUGHES, David 
nmarked or wholly void for uncertainty O 

TOTALi 3 
o ARE DULY ELECTED COUNCILLORS FOR THE 

MERTHYR TYDFIL COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL 

(Sk>NED: ..• � .............. 

Ellis Cooper, Returning Officer 


