## **DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL - DOWLAIS ELECTORAL DIVISION**

I, Ellis Cooper, being the Returning Officer for the Merthyr Tydfil County Borough Council at the Local Government Election on Thursday 5th May 2022 do hereby give notice that the number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the said election is as follows:-

Candidate	Party	Total Votes
BEARD, Sara	Welsh Labour / Llafur Cymru	480
CUSHEN, James	Plaid Cymru : O Blaid Cymru	147
HUGHES, David	Independent	803
LAYTON, Paula	Independent	851
OWEN, Richard David	Welsh Labour / Llafur Cymru	485
PLOWRIGHT, Jane	Independent / Annibynnol	226
SAMMON, Declan	Independent	1120
WILLIAMS, Simon	Welsh Labour / Llafur Cymru	470

The number of spoilt votes were recorded as:

Want of official Mark

ndidates than the voter was entitled to

ark by which voter could be identified

nmarked or wholly void for uncertainty

TOTAL

3

AND I DO HEREBY DECLARE THAT THE SAID SAMMON, Declan

SAMMON, Decia LAYTON, Paula HUGHES, David

ARE DULY ELECTED COUNCILLORS FOR THE MERTHYR TYDFIL COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

SIGNED

Ellis Cooper, Returning Officer